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APPENDIX I
Toxic Substances Monitoring Program

Summary of 1992~93 Data: Trace Elements in Freshwater Fish Exceeding Selected Criteria
(ppm, wet weight) .

Station
Number

Station
Name

Species Tissue
Code

Sample
Date

Arsenic Cadmium Chromium Copper lead Mercury
(N/M/F)

Nickel Selenium
(E/M)

Si lver Zinc

I

N

105.50.04
105.50.04
105.50.35.
106.40.12
111.63.13
111.63.13
111.63.13
111.63.13
111.63.14
111.63.14
111.63.14
111.61.14
114.1J.16
114.23.00
114.24.12
114.24.12
114.24.12
114.26.00
114.32.00
115.30.04
201.12.01
201.12.01
205.50.94
206.30.07
206.40.08
207.10.90
207.10.90
304.13.01

Shasta River
Shasta River
Beaughton Cr/d/s HWY 97 Brg
Carrville Pond
lake Pillsbury/Eel River Arm
lake Pillsbury/Eel River Arm
lake Pillsbury/Eel River Arm
lake Pillsbury/Eel River Arm
lake pi llsbury
lake Pill sbury
lake pi llsbury
lake Pi llsbury
Russian R/Odd Fellows Pk Brg
Mark \Jest Creek
lake Sonoma
lake Sonoma
lake Sonoma
Big sulfur Creek
lake Mendocino
Estero Americano
Walker Creek
Walker Creek
Stevens Creek
Petaluma R/lakeville
Sonoma Creek
Suisun Bay
Suisun Bay
Soquel Creek

DC
DC
BN
BlB
1MB
1MB
1MB
SQF

1MB
1MB
SQF

1MB
GSF
SKR
1MB
1MB
1MB
SQF

RSF
STB
STB
RBT
SH
YFG
HCH
WST
WST
PCP

\J

IJ

l

l

F

l

F
F

l

F

F

F

\I

\I

l

F

F

l

l

\I

\I

l

l

l

IJ

F

l

L

09/01/92
09/01/92
09/01/92
08/31/92
10/06/92
10/06/92
09/10/93
09/10/93
10/06/92
10/06/92
10/06/92
09/10/93
07/23/92
10/08/92
10/07/92
10/07/92
09/09/93
10/07/92
11/07/92
07/22/92
07/27/92
08/25/93
07/15/92
07/28/92
08/24/93
0~/19/93

02/19/93
08/12/92

0.41"

0.79**

0.62*

1.60....

0.03"
0.03"

0.25"
1.10....

0.25"

0.05"

16.00"

52.00"*

16.00*

27.00"

4.50....

42.00**

0.20*

1.10##

1.50##
1.60##

1.00##
0.59*....
0.51***

0.50**"
0.88"*"

0.20"

0.29*
0.97*"

0.20"
0.20"

0.50*

0.26*

0.30"

0.58"

63.00 ..
62.00 ..

42.00....

28.00"

28.00"

48.00"

48.00....
37.00"

\01 =Whole Body. F= Filet. l =liver. .. = Equals or exceeds EDl 85. .... = Equals or exceeds EDl 95. *** = Equals or exceeds MIS.
# =Equals or exceeds NAS recommended guideline. ## =Equals or exceeds FDA action level. Species codes are listed in Tables 3, 4, and 5.
(N/M/F) means that whole body samples were compared to NAS criteria and filet samples were compared' to MIS and FDA criteria.
(E/M) means that whole body samples were compared to EDl 85 and EDl 95 and filet samples were compared to MIS.
Results for all other trace elements were compared to EDl 85 and EDl 95.
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