

Toxic Substances Monitoring Program 1992-93 Data Report

95**-1WQ**May 1995

STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

Toxic Substances Monitoring Program - 1992-93 Data Report

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Acknowledgements	i
List of Appendices	. iv
List of Tables	
List of Abbreviations	. vii
1. 1992-93 PROGRAMS	
Introduction	. 1
Summary	. , 1
2. FIELD AND LABORATORY OPERATIONS	. 14
Substances Measured	. 14
Sample Size	. 14
Wet and Lipid Weight Measurements	. 15
Station Numbers	. 15
3. ADMINISTRATIVE AND COMPARATIVE CRITERIA	. 16
Maximum Tissue Residue Levels (MTRLs)	. 16
FDA Action Levels and NAS Guidelines	. 17
Median International Standards (MIS)	
for Trace Elements	. 17
Elevated Data Levels (EDL)	. 17
4. LITERATURE CITED	32

Toxic Substances Monitoring Program - 1992-93 Data Report

APPENDICES

	,	<u>Page</u>
Appendix A -	Maps Showing 1992-93 Station Locations	A- 1
Appendix B -	1992-93 Station Descriptions	B-1
Appendix C -	1992-93 Station Latitudes and Longitudes	C-1
Appendix D -	Summary of 1992-93 Species Data	D-1
Appendix E -	Summary of 1992-93 Data: Trace Elements in <u>Sediment</u> (ppm, dry weight)	Æ-1
Appendix F -	Summary of 1992-93 Data: Organic Chemicals in <u>Sediment</u> (ppb, dry weight)	F-1
Appendix G -	Summary of 1992-93 Data: Organic Chemicals in <u>Freshwater Fish</u> Exceeding Maximum Tissue Residue Levels (MTRLs) (ppb, wet weight)	G-1
Appendix H -	Summary of 1992-93 Data: Organic Chemicals in Marine Fish Exceeding Maximum Tissue Residue Levels (MTRLs) (ppb, wet weight)	H-1
Appendix I -	Summary of 1992-93 Data: Trace Elements in Freshwater Fish Exceeding Selected Criteria (ppm, wet weight)	l-1
Appendix J -	Summary of 1992-93 Data: Organic Chemicals in <u>Freshwater Fish</u> Exceeding Selected Criteria (ppb, wet weight)	J-1
Appendix K -	Summary of 1992-93 Data: Trace Elements in Marine Fish Exceeding Selected Criteria (ppm, wet weight)	K-1
Appendix L -	Summary of 1992-93 Data: Organic Chemicals in Marine Fish Exceeding Selected Criteria (ppb, wet weight)	L-1
Appendix M -	Summary of 1992-93 Data: Organic Chemicals in <u>Freshwater Fish</u> Exceeding Lipid Weight EDL 85 and EDL 95 (ppb, lipid weight)	M-1

Toxic Substances Monitoring Program - 1992-93 Data Report

APPENDICES (continued)

Appendix N - Summary of 1992-93 Data: Organic Chemicals in Marine Fish Exceeding Lipid Weight EDL 85 and EDL 95	Page
(ppb, lipid weight)	N-1
Appendix O - Summary of 1992-93 Data: Trace Elements in Fish, and Turtles (ppm, wet weight)	O-1
Appendix P - Summary of 1992-93 Data: Organic Chemicals in Fish, and Turtles (ppb, wet weight)	P-1
Appendix Q - Summary of 1992-93 Data: Lipid Data in Fish (ppb, lipid weight)	Q-1
Appendix R - Station Sampling History	R-1
Appendix S - Field and Laboratory Operations	S-1
Appendix T - Median International Standards	T-1
Appendix U - Elevated Data Levels	U-1
LIST OF TABLES	
Table 1. 1992 Toxic Substances Monitoring Program	4
Table 2. 1993 Toxic Substances Monitoring Program	8
Table 3. 1992-93 Freshwater Fish Code List	11
Table 4. 1992-93 Marine Fish Code List	13
Table 5. 1992-93 Non-Fish Species Code List	13
Table 6. Maximum Tissue Residue Levels (MTRLs) for Inland Surface Waters	19

APPENDIX I

Summary of 1992-93 Data

Trace Elements in <u>Freshwater Fish</u> Exceeding Selected Criteria (ppm, wet weight)

-2

APPENDIX I

Toxic Substances Monitoring Program

Summary of 1992-93 Data: Trace Elements in <u>Freshwater Fish</u> Exceeding Selected Criteria (ppm, wet weight)

Station Number	Station Name	Species Code	Tissue	Sample Date	Arsenic	Cadmium	Chromium	Copper	Lead	Mercury (N/M/F)	Nickel	Selenium (E/M)	Silver	Zinc
105.50.04	Shasta River	DC	w	09/01/92			-				0.20*		·	63.00**
105.50.04	Shasta River	DC	W	09/01/92										62.00**
105.50.35	Beaughton Cr/d/s HWY 97 Brg	ВИ	Ĺ	09/01/92			0.03*						0.26*	
106.40.12	Carrville Pond	BLB	L	08/31/92			0.03*	16.00*						
111.63.13	Lake Pillsbury/Eel River Arm	LMB	F	10/06/92						1.10##				
111.63.13	Lake Pillsbury/Eel River Arm	LMB	Ł	10/06/92				52.00**						42.00**
111.63.13	Lake Pillsbury/Eel River Arm	LMB	F	09/10/93	•					1.50##				
111.63.13	Lake Pillsbury/Eel River Arm	SQF	F	09/10/93						1.60##				
111.63.14	Lake Pillsbury	LMB	Ł	10/06/92				16.00*						28.00*
111.63.14	Lake Pillsbury	LMB	F	10/06/92						1.00##				
111.63.14	Lake Pillsbury	SQF	F	10/06/92						0.59***				
111.63.14	Lake Pillsbury	LMB	F	09/10/93						0.51***				
114.11.16	Russian R/Odd Fellows Pk Brg	GSF	W	07/23/92			0.25*				0.29*			
114.23.00	Mark West Creek	SKR	W	10/08/92			1.10**		0.20*		0.97**			
114.24.12	Lake Sonoma	LMB	L	10/07/92	0.41*									
114.24.12	Lake Sonoma	LMB	F	10/07/92						0.50***				
114.24.12	Lake Sonoma	LMB	F	09/09/93						0.88***				
114.26.00	Big Sulfur Creek	SOF	L	10/07/92				27.00*						
114.32.00	Lake Mendocino	RSF	Ł	11/07/92	0.79**									
115.30.04	Estero Americano	STB	W	07/22/92				4.50**			0.20*			
201.12.01	Walker Creek	STB	W	07/27/92						•	0.20*			
201.12.01	Walker Creek	RBT	L	08/25/93										28.00*
205.50.94	Stevens Creek	SH	L	07/15/92									0.30*	
206.30.07	Petaluma R/Lakeville	YFG	L	07/28/92	0.62*									
206.40.08	Sonoma Creek	HCH	W	08/24/93			0.25*				0.50*			48.00*
207.10.90	Suisun Bay	WST	F	02/19/93	1.60**									
207.10.90	Suisun Bay	WST	Ł	02/19/93			0.05*	42.00**					0.58*	48.00**
304.13.01	Soquel Creek	PCP	r	08/12/92										37.00*

W = Whole Body. F= Filet. L = Liver. * = Equals or exceeds EDL 85. ** = Equals or exceeds EDL 95. *** = Equals or exceeds MIS.

(E/M) means that whole body samples were compared to EDL 85 and EDL 95 and filet samples were compared to MIS.

Results for all other trace elements were compared to EDL 85 and EDL 95.

^{# =} Equals or exceeds NAS recommended guideline. ## = Equals or exceeds FDA action level. Species codes are listed in Tables 3, 4, and 5.

⁽N/M/F) means that whole body samples were compared to NAS criteria and filet samples were compared to MIS and FDA criteria.